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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Assembly District 24

 1,210 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,341 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,324 

 444 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 280 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 52 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMIT PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  781 

Unrecorded  543 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Assembly District 25

 24,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,183 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 FEDERAL

 723 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,946 

(153)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,793 

 15,702 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,050 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,721 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH LUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON J LARROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI YI CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE ANGELO POLLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENID WINTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAZI ALRAKIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND KHOVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAIL HANIYEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIAH VILENISKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANELLA PANAGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURTIS LUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL ZLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM FLISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LOFTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SCLLAELECY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Assembly District 25

 1 QINGHE SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN H WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SYLVESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY CRAVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE LIPINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV NISARUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YATON CHU (WRITE-IN)

 2 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,606 

Unrecorded  7,187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Assembly District 26

 15,624 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,247 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 416 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,347 

(60)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,287 

 9,650 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,062 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,086 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABCHELMOEL ABOLEALA (WRITE-IN)

 7 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCES SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO KURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUDWIG AHGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HAOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOL SCOTCHIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHREINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CASACELI (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOLI LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLATEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,858 

Unrecorded  3,429 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Assembly District 27

 7,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 894 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 FEDERAL

 263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,863 

(50)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,813 

 5,332 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,100 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 471 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMRYN T. HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHITSUN SUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARAVELLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED EL-KURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,926 

Unrecorded  1,887 

Assembly District 35

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 

Page 6 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Assembly District 40

 19,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,437 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 FEDERAL

 537 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,237 

(117)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,120 

 12,713 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,807 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,299 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ZARAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNEBELLE RISO PERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI NEMURARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI XINGZHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO FLOREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NASRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 3 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,884 

Unrecorded  5,236 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 68,523 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,848 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 397 FEDERAL

 1,966 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  79,734 

(397)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  79,337 

 43,841 JOHN C. LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,299 JUAN M. PAGAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,629 JOHN C. LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABCHELMOEL ABOLEALA (WRITE-IN)

 38 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ZARAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNEBELLE RISO PERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH LUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI NEMURARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON J LARROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMRYN T. HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI XINGZHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI YI CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHITSUN SUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE ANGELO POLLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD TEMPESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENID WINTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCES SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAZI ALRAKIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 GUSTAVO FLOREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN NASRALLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND KHOVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULK HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAIL HANIYEH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARAVELLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIAH VILENISKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANELLA PANAGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY CHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURTIS LUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO KURN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUDWIG AHGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL ZLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HAOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL V. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM FLISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED EL-KURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOL SCOTCHIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LOFTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SCLLAELECY (WRITE-IN)

 1 QINGHE SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SCHREINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:49:03AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 SRINIVAS MUNDLURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANO FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN H WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SYLVESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CASACELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY CRAVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 131 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE LIPINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOLI LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV NISARUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YATON CHU (WRITE-IN)

 11 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLATEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,055 

Unrecorded  18,282 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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